

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

March 27, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MAR Secre

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 20 March 2018 of **DPWH Region II Regional Director MELANIO C. BRIOSOS**, endorsing the request of **District Engineer EVELYN C. COSTALES**, Isabela 1st District Engineering Office, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. 3101101 Project ID: P00200					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Asset Preservation Pro Rehabilitation of Drair Roads:	ogram - Construction nage along National	n / Upgrading / Roads - Primary	OO1: Ensure Safe and Asset Preservation Pro Rehabilitation of Drain Roads: Daang Maharlika (LZ)	ogram - Construction hage along National R	/ Upgrading / loads - Primary
Daang Maharlika (LZ) - K0428+000 - K0430+000 Type of Work/		Type of Work/	- NU4207 JUU - NU4	297019.10	
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cos
CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road/ 3,968 Im	₽ 6.174T/lm	₽ 24.500M	CW1- Construction of Drainage Structure along Road/ 3,026.20 Im	₽ 8.096T/Im	₽ 24.500M
EAO	-	₽ 500T	EAO	-	₽ 500T
Total		# 25.0M		Total	# 25.0M

 The decrease in physical target is due to the increase in depth of the drainage structure which ranges from 1.12m to 2.21m.

 The increase in unit cost is due to the inclusion of RCBC connecting drainage structure on the entry point of establishments within the station limits.

Change of station limits due to exclude existing drainage structure.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways